Nikos J. Bautista  July 12, 2000 P=1.00 N/A 

Lorena E. Velarde  July 12, 2000 P=1.00 N/A 

April Lynn C. Lee-Tan  July 12, 2000 P=1.00 N/A 

All above-named directors and 

officers as a group 

41,700,000    

As of December 31, 2006, a total of Forty-Six Million (46,000,000) common shares were granted 

to qualified individuals. No additional shares have been granted thereafter. As of December 31, 

2016, all SOP shares were fully exercised. 

Employment Contracts and Termination of Employment and Change-in-Control